










Introduction of B.Ed. Course 207 - Internship

Prof. In-charge – Dr. Snehal Subhash Waykos



Sr. 

No.
Activity Marks

Consol.

Marks

1 Activity I - Block Teaching 600 75

2 Activity II - Unit Plan, Unit Test & Blue Print 400 25

3
Activity III - Study of Records Maintained by 

School
100 25

4
Activity IV - Organization of Co-curricular & 

Extra-curricular Activities
100 25

5 Activity V - Observation of Peers 600 25

6 Activity VI - Other School Activities - PTA 50 25

7 Total 200



Activity I - Block Teaching

Sr. 

No.

No. of Lessons Marks Total Consol. 

Marks

1 First Method – 1 100

600 75

First Method – 2 100

First Method – 3 100

2 Second Method – 1 100

Second Method – 2 100

Second Method – 3 100



Activity II – Unit Plan, Unit Test & Blue Print

Sr. 

No.
Activity Subject Subject Marks

Consol. 

Marks

1 Unit Plan
Based On First 

3 Lessons

Based On 

Second 3 

Lessons

50+50

25

2 Unit Test
Based On First 

3 Lessons

Based On 

Second 3 

Lessons

100+100

3

Blue Print 

with Model 

Answer Key

Based On First 

3 Lessons Unit 

Test

Based On 

Second 3 

Lessons Unit 

Test

50+50

4 Total 400



Activity III – Study of Records Maintained by School

Sr. No. Activity Marks
Consol. 

Marks

1

Study of Records 

Maintained by 

School

100 25



Activity IV – Organization of Co-curricular & 

Extra-curricular Activities

Sr. 

No.
Activity Marks

Consol. 

Marks

1
Organization of Co-curricular 

Activities
50

252
Organization of Extra-curricular 

Activities
50

3 Total 100



Activity V – Observation of Peers

Sr. 

No.

No. of Observation 

Lessons
Marks Total

Consol. 

Marks

1 First Method – 1 100

600 25

First Method – 2 100

First Method – 3 100

2 Second Method – 1 100

Second Method – 2 100

Second Method – 3 100



Activity VI – Other School Activity

Sr. No. Activity Marks
Consol. 

Marks

1

Other School 

Activity –

Information 

Regarding PTA

100 25



Required Evidences

 Completion Certificate

 Photos –

Teaching

Study of School Records

Conducting Tests

Observation of Peers

PTA meeting

Co-curricular, Extra-curricular Activities



Thank You..
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EVALUATION SCHEME (YYHIgT I) 
Report Writing on observation of co-curricular & extracurriçulaf activitie 

No. 

3 

4 

6 

Rating Scale 1) Unsatisfactory 2) Average 3) Satisfactory a) Good 

Date 

Criteria 

Obiectives for observation of co-curricular & 
extracurricular activities 

Planning of curricular & extracurricular activities 

Co-ordination between teachers & studcnts 

Preparation of students & teachers for activities 

Execution of curricular & extracurricular activities 

Team Work 

Confidence & co-operation among students & 
tcachers 

Expectations about activities organized in school 

Short comings in organisation of activities 

Educational implication & report writing 

(Qualitative feedback) TUH6 AN 

Obtained Marks - /50 

1 2 

Omen's 

3 

S Collece 

Eellent 
hwa Olur,Tal .Juns 

Observer's Sign. 

5 



Writing an cssay reflecting on activitics in which student teachers has assisted to school teachers 

Rating Scale 1) Unsatisfactory 2) Average 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 

No. 

4 

7 

10 

EVALUATION SCHEME (y4H94 I) 

Date 

Criteria 

Reflection of student teachers on planning of teaching 

Reflection of actual classroomn teaching 

Retlection of student teachers on evaluation of students 

Reflection of co-curricular and extra-curricular activities 

Retlection of student teachers on guidance provided by teachers to their students 

Motivation given to the students 

Reflection about school culture and work culture in school 

Good traditions and short comings in school working 

Impression of school working on student teachers 

Educational implication & report writing 

(Qualitative feedback) TUIHG tt 

Obtained Marks - /50 

1 2 3 

Observer's Sign. 

5 



Sudeht teacher's Name 

No. 
3.5. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

UNIT PLAN -1 EVALUATION SCHEME (TZA A ? yHIYT U) 

Date 

Unit Analysis 

Rating Scale 1) Unsatisfactory 2) A verage 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 
yafta - ) 341TAh 

.Musale.friyanka.Ianhaj. 

Objectives & Spesifications 

Learning experiences by Teacher 

Student's participation 

Plan for formative evaluation 

Teaching Method 

Criteria 

Plan for summative evaluation 

Time schedule 

Education implication 

Overall Impression 

(Qualitative feedback) uIH6 TT 

R) 

1 

Obtained Markg s0) 

2 

to 

Roll No. 66 

3 4 5 

Observer's Sigu. 



UNIT TEST EVALUATION SCHEME (gea areuft YHYT U) 
hent teacher's Name .1LSal.e.cisa.nka..J.anhaj i 

No. 

OT.5. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

Steps 

Date 

Development of Test 

Administration 
of 

Unit 

Test 

Rating Scale 1) Unsatisfactory 2) Average 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 

Criteria 

Proper instructioins given on unit test papcer 

Weightage given to Objectives tfazfeTs T0I 
Fulfilment of objectives through different types of questions 

No of questions & time sufficiency 

Weightage given to different types of questions 

Inclusion of all types of questions 

Proper sequence of questions as per difficulty level 

Questions based on specified content 

Consideration of content length & importance of subunit 

Grammatically correctness & clarity of unit test paper 

Length & validity of the test ravirá aiái a �ut 

Adequacy of the test aravíra qafa 

Objectivity of the test aravirefi qrgfAI 
Printing & format of paper i Font size, Alignment, Spacing 

Feasibility of the test àauír ardat 

Seating arrangement for unit test 

Supervision: Measures taken to avoid malpractices 

Time management 43u ruH 

Educational Implication ra•6 H8A 

(Qualitative feedback) JuT6 Tt 
Overall impression yhcr TIA 

Obtained Marks n09 

1 

Roll No. 66 

ati 

2 3 4 

Observer's Sign. 



qefa 

Ao. 

4 

6 

7 

8 

peveloping a Bluc print with model answer and marking Scheme. 

he r's Name .Musale..yA.nka.Janhaf 

9 

EVALUATION SCHEME (HoYrYT U) 

10 

Rating Scakk )Unsat is fictory 2) A verage 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) ExCelent 

Criteria 

Srucure of Blue Print as per the objective 

Sructure according to subunits & marks distribution 

Structure according to question type 

Overall 3 dimensional design : Correct & complete 

Accuracy of Model answers 

Model answer as per objectives of the questioins 

Expected outline of the answers in Model answers 

Marking scheme according to the scope 

Point - wise /sub questioins wise Marking scheme 

|Overall Impression 

Jalitative feedback) TUH5 T 

Obtained Mark -

1 

Roll No. 66 

2 3 

Observer's Sig u. 



Student tcacher's Name 

No. 
3.6. 

2 

5 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

Steps 

Date 

RecordI 

Record II 

Record III 

Record IV 

EVALUATION SCHEME (YAHIYT ) 
Study of records mentioned by schools 

Rating Scale ) Unsatisfstory 2) A verage 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 
R) ) TAEITE )TiT )Tj 

Criteria 

Introduction, Need & Inportance 

Objectives of the activity gyz4r tfte 
Title. Format, style of maintaining the record 

Nature and scope of the record 

Related to students/teacher/GO/NGO/Mother institute/Other 

Opinion about record I srferrg? faq Ha 
Title, Format, style of maintaining the record 

Nature and scope of the record 

Related to students/teacher/GONGO/Mother institute/Other 

Opinion about record I 3frgR faq HT 

Title, Format, style of maintaining the record 

Nature and scope of the record 

Related to studentsteacher/GONGO/Mother institute/Other 

Opinion about record I 3f4g a faqu 4a 

Title, Format, style of maintaining the record 

Nature and scope of the record 

Related to students/teacher/GONGO/Mother institute/Other 

Opinion about record I 3fG Y faú 4 

Educational Implication rafujE5 HEI 

(Qualitative feedback) UTHS 2Tt 

Overall impression tcfra gHa 

Obtained Marks &n0 

Roll No. 

1 3 

Observer's Sien. 



hStudent teacher's Name 

af 

No. 

37.6. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

10 

Organization of co currucular / extracurricular activities 

Date 

EVALUATION SCHEME 

Rating Scale l) Unsatisfactory 2) Average 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 

Criteria 

Selection & Planning of Co currucular Activity 

PreparatÙn of student teacher for co and extra activities 

Organization of Co - currucular Activity 

Participatory role of student teacher in the activity 

Co-ordination between Student teacher & school staff 

Managerial Skills displayed in Execution of the program 

Encouragement & Opportunities given to the students 

Student response & Scope for Other skill development 

(Qualitatíve feedback) TUTS At 

Problem faced during activities & its overcoming strategies 

Educational Implication & Overall Impression 

Obtained Marks 

1 

Roll No., 

2 3 4 

Observer's Sign. 



chStudent teacher's Name 

No. 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Other School Activities : Information regarding parent teacher association. (PTA) 

Dale 

EVALUATION SCHEME (YYgA YIH) 

Rating Scale 1) Unsatisfactory 2) Average 3) Satisfactory a) Good 5) Excellent 
) mf ) 4TTH615 

Need & importance, Objectives 

Structure of PTA (Information of Committee) 

Responsibilities undertaken by PTA 

Criteria 

Fund Generation and its Utilization 

Co-operation & activities done by PTA(Appendix) 

Record updating like Meeting, Fund, duties, etc. 

Future Plans & Relevance of PTA 

SWOT Analysis of PTA 

Educational Implication 

Overall Impression 

(Qualitative feedback) TUIHG A 

Obtained Mark 

2 

Roll No. 

3 

Observer's Sign. 


